III gaming conducted by the Tribe consistent with Michigan's Freedom of 
Information Act. 

(5) The Tribe shall reimburse the State for the actual costs the State incurs in 
carrying out any functions authorized by the terms of this Compact, in an 
amount not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) per annum. 
All calculations of amounts due shall be based upon a fiscal year beginning 

October 1, and ending September 30, unless the parties select a different 
fiscal year. Payments due the State shall be made no later than sixty (60) 
days after the beginning of each fiscal year.

[...]

Within sixty (60) days after each fiscal 
year in which this Compact is in effect, the State shall submit to the Tribe 
an accounting of actual costs incurred in carrying out any functions. 
authorized by the tenns of this Compact. Any amount of said twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000.00) not expended by the State on said actual 
costs shall be returned to the Tribe by the State within sixty (60) days after 
the fiscal year or treated as a pre-payment of the Tribe's obligation during 
the subsequent fiscal year. 

( 6) In the event the State believes that the Tribe is not administering and